

Thank you for your interest in making a gift of appreciated stock to **Denver Children's Foundation**. Electronic delivery of stock shares is the most secure and expedient delivery process available and provides efficient internal controls as well as cost savings.

To help you facilitate a gift of stock, please use the following instructions:

1. Contact your broker with your donation intentions. Authorize them transfer to the security to:

Investment Firm: Raymond James

Account title: Denver Children's Foundation

Account number: 566XP667

DTC #: 0725 EIN: 74-2535078

2. Notify Denver Children's Foundation of your intention to donate stock so we can identify your gift:

Contact:

Adam Cohen, Executive Director adam@da2030.org 303-832-8390

Gift Information:

Description of securities to be donated Number of shares Your name, address, and phone number DCF Member(s), if any, for fundraising credit

3. Valuation for Tax Purposes and Date of Gift

The date of the gift is the day the stock passes from your control. The value, for income tax purposes, is the mean between the high and low quoted selling price that day. You gift will be acknowledged through a trade confirmation and by Denver Children's Foundation.

4. THANK YOU!